Technologies
THINK WIRELESS... THINK ELPRO
ELPRO TECHNOLOGIES
Industrial Wireless Technology
Application Examples
Product Features
Databus interface and conversion
105U-G Wireless Gateway

(4) •	 0.5,1,2,5W radio requires 12V, 2A supply
(•	 5) As with all radio distances quoted, these are dependant on terrain and obstacles.
Ordering Information
Please specify frequency, RF power and channel spacing when ordering or contact your local
ELPRO distributor for further information on ordering this product.
Model Industrial Protocol Supported/ I/O Capacity/baud rate
105U-G-MD1 Modbus RTU (Master/Slave), DF1
Up to 4300 I/O points: analog and/or discrete
Modbus - RS232/ 485: 300-38400 bps
DF1 (full duplex) - RS232: 300-38400 bps
105U-G-ET1 EtherNet/IP (Level 2 I/O Server)
Modbus/TCP (Class 0, 1: partially class 2 Slave)
TCP/IP functions; embedded web system (dynamic HTTP); on-board file
system for downloadable web pages via FTP server; email (SMTP)
2048 bytes input/2048 bytes output: up to 4300 D I/O or 1024 AI/1024 AO
10/100 Mbps, RJ45 connector
105U-G-PR1 Profibus DP Slave to EN 50170 standard
416 I/O bytes (up to 1952 DI/ 1952 DO or up to 122 AI/ 122 AO)
RS-485 optically isolated with onboard DC/ DC converter
Automatic baud rate detection: 9600 bps - 12 Mbps
105U-G-PR2 Profibus DP Master to EN 50170 standard
2048 bytes input/2048 bytes output: up to 4300 D I/O or 1024 AI/ 1024 AO
RS-485 optically isolated with onboard DC/DC converter
Automatic baud rate detection: 9600 bps - 12 Mbps
105U-G-DE1 DeviceNet Slave
512 bytes input/512 bytes output (up to 4300 DI I/O or 256 AI/ 256 AO)
Register size 16 bit - number of remote 905U addresses 500
RS422 optically isolated (selectable baud rate between 125, 250, 500 kbps)
105U-G-M+1 Modbus+Slave
2048 bytes input/2048 bytes output (up to 4300 D I/O or 1024 AI/1024 AO)
RS485 optically isolated: standard baud rate 1 Mbps
I/O Specifications
Onboard D I/O Eight non voltage/ FET I/O: 30VDC 500mA (configurable as inputs/outputs).